calendar year shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00) for the first dwelling unit in a 
building, twenty-five dollars ($25.00) for the second dwelling unit in the building and 
twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12.50) for each additional unit in the building.  The fee for 
any one building shall not exceed the sum of one thousand two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($1,225.00) per year.  All fees for certificates of occupancy shall be nonrefundable. 
(Ord. 201-2013.  Passed 12-16-13.) 
   (b)   Any renewal application received after January 1 of any year shall incur a late fee of 
twenty-five dollars ($25.00) per month for each month or portion thereof that the

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 
Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1.  The Mayor shall be and is hereby authorized to execute any and all 
agreements or related documents with Guidehouse Inc. in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), for the purpose of providing consulting services 
related to the City’s deployment of ARPA funding including proper funds use and eligibility 
questions, programs design, distribution of funds to intended beneficiaries, and measurement, 
reporting and recordkeeping requirements, along with any related services, all as described in the

[...]

Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into an agreement with 
the Home Repair Resource Center (“HRRC”) to administer the City’s Down Payment Assistance 
Program with City oversight. The program shall provide up to Forty-Four Thousand Dollars 
($44,000) of HOME funds issued by U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
(“HUD”) via Cuyahoga County. 

SECTION 2. The services to be performed by HRRC shall be as set forth in the Statement 

of Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein.